

**OPINION OF PROBABLE COSTS
PROPOSED STREET IMPROVEMENTS
Smith Street - Hwy 2 South 575'
BLOOMFIELD, IOWA
July 14, 1905**

Project # 21-029

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
1	Cleaning and Preparation of Base	0.11 Mile	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,100.00
2	Patches, Full Depth Repair	- S.Y.	\$ 115.00	\$ -
3	Patches, Full Depth Repair, By Count	- Each	\$ 550.00	\$ -
4	Hot Mix Asphalt Patches	20 Ton	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00
5	30" Curb and Gutter Unit	L.F.	\$ 100.00	\$ -
6	Pavement Scarification	240 S.Y.	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,680.00
7	Full Depth Saw Cut for Crack and Seat	1,140 L.F.	\$ 3.75	\$ 4,275.00
8	Crack and Seat of PCC Pavement	1,710 S.Y.	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,710.00
9	Hot Mix Asphalt, Standard Traffic, Intermediate	155 Ton	\$ 129.00	\$ 19,995.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt, Standard Traffic, Surface	155 Ton	\$ 129.00	\$ 19,995.00
11	Hot Mix Asphalt, Interlayer	- Ton	\$ 157.50	\$ -
12	Hot Mix Asphalt, Heavy Traffic, Surface	- Ton	\$ 132.50	\$ -
13	Hot Mix Asphalt Testing	- L.S.	\$ 12,000.00	\$ -
14	Sidewalk Removal	- S.Y.	\$ 12.00	\$ -
15	Sidewalk, PCC , 4"	- S.Y.	\$ 80.00	\$ -
16	Detectable Warning Panels	- S.F.	\$ 70.00	\$ -
17	Adjustment of Fixtures	2 Each	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
18	Shoulder Restoration	- Ton	\$ 10.00	\$ -
19	Finish Grading, Cleanup, Seeding, and Fertilizing	- L.S.	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -
20	Traffic Control	0.05 L.S.	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 2,970.00
21	Mobilization	- L.S.	\$ 29,500.00	\$ -
Total Estimated Project Costs				\$ 57,325.00
Contingencies				\$ 5,675.00
Total Estimated Project Costs				\$ 63,000.00